Housing & Community Development
200 S. Center St. Bldg. 1

Mesa, AZ 85211

(480) 644-3536

AUTUMN HOUSE

A safe place for survivors of domestic violence and/or sexual

assault. Call 480-890-3039 email: DVSTOP@turnanewleaf.org

HOMELESS ID PROJECT

ELDERLY ASSISTANCE

602-264-4357
855-540-2273
602-542-4446

Agency on Aging - Senior Helpline
ALTCS (State Health Care)
Arizona DES Aging/Adult Program

Provides replacement documents (birth certificates and
other supporting documents), financial assistance, file
storage and other assistance. Located at 1125 Jackson St,
Phoenix. Visit homelessidproject.org or 602-223-3427.

HOTLINES & CRISIS SERVICES

Aster Aging 480-964-9014
Foundation for Senior Living 480-446-0733
EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE

AHCCCS (Health Care)

Department of Economic Security
Jewish Family & Children's Services
Lutheran Social Services

Mesa Can (A New Leaf)

Paz de Cristo (Meals, Food, Clothes)
Phoenix Social Services Office
Salvation Army Family Services

St. Vincent De Paul

United Food Bank

Mesa United Way

800-654-8713
855-432-7587
480-820-0825
480-641-0739
480-969-4024
480-464-2370
602-262-3111
480-962-9103
480-985-7693
480-926-4897
480-969-8601

480-373-2176
800-272-3900
480-834-9424
480-969-3800
800-631-1314
888-767-2445
800-799-7233
800-422-4453

Adult Protective Services
Alzheimer’s Association Hotline
Child Crisis Center

Copa Health

Crisis Response Network
Department of Child Safety
Domestic Violence Hotline
National Child Abuse Hotline
Teen Lifeline 602-248-8336
VA Helpline 800-273-8255

HOUSING & HOMELESS SERVICES

EMERGENCY HOME REPAIR

City of Mesa Housing Rehab Program 480-649-8330
Foundation for Senior Living 480-446-0733

FOOD BANKS & OTHER ASSISTANCE

East Mesa Food Bank

Manna Food Bank

Paz De Cristo Community Center
Salvation Army Mesa Citadel

St. Vincent de Paul

480-926-4897
480-981-3993
480-464-2370
480-962-9103
67 W Broadway Rd Mesa

For affordable housing, senior or disabled housing visit
socialserve.com or resources.hud.gov

Ability360 Center

Community Bridges, Inc.

EVMC (Men)

EVWC (Women)

House of Refuge East

Labor’s Community Service

Lutheran Social Services SW (Women)
Maggie's Place (Pregnant)

Mesa CAN

602-256-2245
480-461-1711
480-610-6722
480-969-1691
480-988-9242
602-263-5741
480-641-0739
602-262-5555
480-969-4024
Ozanam Manor (Elderly) 602-850-6900
Save the Family 480-898-0228

HOME OWNERSHIP

MOBILE HOME PARKS ASSISTANCE

602-771-1000
877-448-1211
480-615-3800

Arizona Department of Housing
AZ Foreclosure Helpline
Chicanos Por la Causa

Fannie Mae 800-232-6643
Habitat for Humanity 602-268-9022
HUD 602-744-4500

Mercy Housing 866-338-0557

AZ Assoc. of Manufactured Homeowners 480-966-9566

Mobile Home Village website mhvillage.com
PET HOUSING HELP

Need help or want to help pethousinghelpaz.org
LEGAL SERVICES

HOME OWNERSHIP COUNSELING

480-615-3800
800-431-8157

Chicanos Por La Causa
Credit Counseling

602-548-1599
480-557-8905
480-833-1442

Arizona Fair Housing Center
Arizona Tenants Advocates
Community Legal Services

211 ARIZONA

Dial 211 from your cell, call 877-211-8661 or 211arizona.org.
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