

#### **AUTUMN HOUSE**

A safe place for survivors of domestic violence and/or sexual assault. Call 480-890-3039 email: DVSTOP@turnanewleaf.org

FI	D	ER	IV	Δ	CC.	יסו	ГΔ	N	CE
131	,	1:11	1 4 1	$\overline{}$	. ). )	1.7		1 4 1	

Agency on Aging - Senior Helpline	602-264-4357
ALTCS (State Health Care)	855-540-2273
Arizona DES Aging/Adult Program	602-542-4446
Aster Aging	480-964-9014
Foundation for Senior Living	480-446-0733

# **EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE**

AHCCCS (Health Care)	800-654-8713
Department of Economic Security	855-432-7587
Jewish Family & Children's Services	480-820-0825
Lutheran Social Services	480-641-0739
Mesa Can (A New Leaf)	480-969-4024
Paz de Cristo (Meals, Food, Clothes)	480-464-2370
Phoenix Social Services Office	602-262-3111
Salvation Army Family Services	480-962-9103
St. Vincent De Paul	480-985-7693
United Food Bank	480-926-4897
Mesa United Way	480-969-8601

#### **EMERGENCY HOME REPAIR**

City of Mesa Housing Rehab Program	480-649-8330
Foundation for Senior Living	480-446-0733

# FOOD BANKS & OTHER ASSISTANCE

East Mesa Food Bank	480-926-4897
Manna Food Bank	480-981-3993
Paz De Cristo Community Center	480-464-2370
Salvation Army Mesa Citadel	480-962-9103
St. Vincent de Paul	67 W Broadway Rd Mesa

#### HOME OWNERSHIP

Arizona Department of Housing	602-771-1000
AZ Foreclosure Helpline	877-448-1211
Chicanos Por la Causa	480-615-3800
Fannie Mae	800-232-6643
Habitat for Humanity	602-268-9022
HUD	602-744-4500
Mercy Housing	866-338-0557

# HOME OWNERSHIP COUNSELING

Chicanos Por La Causa	480-615-3800
Credit Counseling	800-431-8157

# **HOMELESS ID PROJECT**

Provides replacement documents (birth certificates and other supporting documents), financial assistance, file storage and other assistance. Located at 1125 Jackson St, Phoenix. Visit homelessidproject.org or 602-223-3427.

### **HOTLINES & CRISIS SERVICES**

Adult Protective Services	480-373-2176
Alzheimer's Association Hotline	800-272-3900
Child Crisis Center	480-834-9424
Copa Health	480-969-3800
Crisis Response Network	800-631-1314
Department of Child Safety	888-767-2445
Domestic Violence Hotline	800-799-7233
National Child Abuse Hotline	800-422-4453
Teen Lifeline	602-248-8336
VA Helpline	800-273-8255

#### HOUSING & HOMELESS SERVICES

For affordable housing, senior or disabled housing visit socialserve.com or resources.hud.gov

Ability360 Center	602-256-2245
Community Bridges, Inc.	480-461-1711
EVMC (Men)	480-610-6722
EVWC (Women)	480-969-1691
House of Refuge East	480-988-9242
Labor's Community Service	602-263-5741
Lutheran Social Services SW (Women)	480-641-0739
Maggie's Place (Pregnant)	602-262-5555
Mesa CAN	480-969-4024
Ozanam Manor (Elderly)	602-850-6900
Save the Family	480-898-0228

# MOBILE HOME PARKS ASSISTANCE

AZ Assoc. of Manufactured Homeowners	480-966-9566
Mobile Home Village website	mhvillage.com

#### PET HOUSING HELP

Need help or want to help

Need help of want to help	pethousinghelpaz.org		
LECAL SERVICES			

#### LEGAL SERVICES

Arizona Fair Housing Center	602-548-1599
Arizona Tenants Advocates	480-557-8905
Community Legal Services	480-833-1442

#### 211 ARIZONA

Dial 211 from your cell, call 877-211-8661 or 211arizona.org.

nothousinghalage or